Name Company/Organization/Institution Address Line 1 Address Line 2 City State Zip Code Tel. Primary E-mail

Abbott, Lawrence NC Office of State Archaeology 4619 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 919-807-6550 lawrence.abbott@ncdcr.gov
Agbe-Davies, Anna UNC-Ghapel Hill, Dept. of Anthropology CB#3115 / 301 Alumni Building Chapel Hill NC 27599-3155 agbedavi@email.unc.edu
Armour, Daryl dwarmour@gmail.com
Bamann, Susan (Executive Committee Member) Coastal Carolina Research, Inc. 201 West Wilson St. Tarboro NC 27886 252-641-1444 susanbamann@ccrtarboro.com
Beaman, Tom 5210 Carr Road Wilson NC 27893 | 252-243-9848 tbeamanjr@aol.com

Benyshek, Tasha TRC Solutions 8 E. Starnes Cove Rd. Asheville NC 28806 | 828-230-4812 tbenyshek@trcsolutions.com
Boyko, Wayne wcjboyko@gmail.com

Brilliant, Brooke ACC, Inc. 121 E. First St. Clayton NC 275201919-553-9007 brookebrilliant@archcon.org
Brown, Jane Western Carolina University 1 Centennial Drive Cullowhee NC 28723 |828-227-7268 jbrown@wcu.edu

Byrd, John JPAC Central Identification Laboratory 310 Worchester Ave. Hickam AFB HI 96853 | 808-448-8062 john.byrd@jpac.pacom.mil
Carnes-McNaughton, Linda Fort Bragg -CRM Program Fort Bragg NC 28310910-208-4280 linda.f.carnes-mcnaughton.civ@mail.mil
Cassedy, Dan dfcassedy@gmail.com
Claggett, Steve NC Office of State Archaeology 4619 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 steve.claggett@ncdcr.gov
Cranford, Dave Research Laboratories of Archaeology 108 Alumni Building, CB 3120 Chapel Hill NC 27599 |919-630-0688 cranford@unc.edu

Crebbs, John

Daniel, Randy East Carolina University 231 Flanagan Building Greenville NC 27858 | 252-328-9455 danieli@ecu.edu

Davis, R.P. Stephen Research Laboratories of Archaeology 207 E. Cameron Ave. 301 Alumni Building, Campus Box 3115 Chapel Hill NC 27599 rpsdavis@unc.edu

Deetz, Eric Coastal Carolina Research, Inc. 201 West Wilson St. P.0. Box 1198 Tarboro NC 27886 | 252-641-1444 jedeetz@ccrtarboro.com
Donald, R. Kevin NC Office of State Archaeology 4619 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 | 919-807-6550 kevin.donald@nc.mail.net
Drucker, Lesley (A) AF Consultants, Inc. 6546 Haley Dr. Columbia SC 29206 | 803-787-4169 Imdrucker@earthlink.net
Eastman, Jane Western Carolina University 257 Killiam Annex Cullowhee NC 28723 |808-227-3841 jeastman@wecu.edu

Errante, James jim.errante@sc.usda.gov
Espenshade, Chris

Eubanks, Mary Duke University Box 90338 Duke University Durham NC 27708 919-660-7301 eubanks@duke.edu

Ewen, Charles East Carolina University 231 Flanagan Building Greenville NC 27858 | 252-328-9430 ewenc@ecu.edu

Flood, Lindsay Coastal Carolina Research, Inc. 201 West Wilson St. P.0. Box 1198 Tarboro NC 27886 | 252-641-1444 Inflood@ccrtarboro.com
Fuerst, David USDI-NPS New River Gorge National River 104 Main Street Glen Jean wv 25846 | 304-465-6530 david_fuerst@nps.gov

Glover, Gary (Membership Committee) NC Dept. of Transportation 1598 MSC Raleigh NC 27699 |919-431-1611 gglover@ncdot.gov

Gougeon, Ramie

Green, Paul HQ, Air Combat Command, USAF 4401 Severn Ct. Virginia Beach VA 23455|757-764-9335 paul.green@langley.af.mil
Greene, Lance Research Labs of Archaeology (UNC-CH) 658 South Detroit Street Xenia OH 45385 lkg@email.unc.edu

Gregory, Danny New South Associates 408-B Blandwood Ave Greensboro NC 27410|376-379-0433 dgregory@newsouthassoc.com
Gunn, Joel Dept. of Anthropology UNC-Greensboro Greensboro NC 27405 | 336-292-5661 jdgunn3@mindspring.com
Hall, Linda NC Office of State Archaeology 4619 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 linda.hall@ncdcr.gov

Hancock, Beverly Wake Forest University PO Box 7267 Winston-Salem NC 27609 | 336-758-5643 hanocbh@wfu.edu

Harmon, Mike NFS-Sumter National Forest 1420 Old Cherokee RD Lexington Ne 29072 mharmon@fs.fed.us

Hartley, Michael Old Salem Museums and Gardens Box F, Salem Station Winston-Salem NC 27108 | 336-721-7300 mhartley@oldsalem.org

Heath, Charles Cultural Resources Management Program XVIII Airborne Corps and Ft Bragg ATT: IMSE BRG PWE CR (Heath) Fort Bragg NC 28310 910-908-4284 charles.l.heath.ctr@mail.mil
Herbert, Joe (Chair) Cultural Resources Management Program XVIII Airborne Corps and Ft Bragg ATT: IMSE BRG PWE CR (Herbert) Fort Bragg NC 28310 910-396-6680 joseph.m.herbert8.ctr@mail.mil
Idol, Bruce TRC Garrow Associates 202 Lehigh St. Greensboro NC 27407 | 919-530-8446 bidol@trcsolutions

Jones, Eric jonesee@wfu.edu

Jorgenson, Matt (Membership Committee) URS Corp. 1600 Perimeter Park Dr. Suite 100 Morrisville NC 27560 |919-461-1442 matt_jorgenson@urscorp.com
Joy, Deborah Legacy Research Associates 125 West Woodridge Drive Durham NC 27707

Kimball, Larry Appalachian State University ASU Box 32016 Boone NC 28608 | 828-262-4899 kimballlr@appstate.edu
Kimmel, Richard US Army Corps of Engineers Environmental Resources Section PO Box 1890 Wilmington NC 28402 | 910-251-4994 richard.h.kimmel@usace.army.mil
Knick, Stanley Native American Resource Center One University Dr. UNC-Pembroke Pembroke NC 28372919-521-6282 stan.knick@uncp.edu
Lautzenheiser, Loretta Coastal Carolina Research PO Box 1198 Tarboro NC 27886 | 252-641-1444 llautccr@aol.com

Levy, Janet Dept. of Anthropology UNC Charlotte 9201 University City Blvd. Charlotte NC 28223-0001 704-687-5095 jelevy@uncc.edu

May, Alan Schiele Museum 1500 E.Garrison Blvd. Gastonia NC 28054 | 704-866-6917 alanm@cityofgastonia.com
Martin, Tracy TRC Garrow Environmental, Inc. 50101 Governors Drive Suite 250 Chapel Hill NC 27517 |919-530-8446 tracyamartin@hotmail.com
Magoon, Dane Cultural Resources Inc. 1049 Technology Park Dr. Glen Allen VA 23059 | 804-355-7200 dtmagoon@culturalresources.net
Millis, Heather TRC Solutions 1105 Highland Trail Chapel Hill NC 27516 |919-530-8446 hmillis@trcsolutions.com
Millis, Tracy TRC Solutions 1105 Highland Trail Chapel Hill NC 27516 [ 919-530-8446 millises@earthlink.net

Mintz, John NC Office of State Archaeology 4619 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 | 919-807-6555 john.mintz@ncdcr.gov
Mitchell, Horace USDA-USFS Nantahala National Forest 123 Woodland Dr. Murphy NC 28906 | 828-837-5152

Mohler, Paul NCDOT-Archaeology Unit 1598 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 | 919-707-6080 pjmohler@ncdot.gov




Moore, Chris Savannah River Archaeological Research Prgm PO Box 400 New Ellenton Ne 29809 | 803-725-3623 cmoore@srarp.org

Moore, David Sociology and Anthropology Program CB 6076 Warren Wilson College Asheville NC 28815 (828-711-2013 dmoore@warren-wilson.edu
Morse, Dan PO Box 1118 Cashiers NC 28717 | 828-743-1636 pdmorse@earthlink.net
Morse, Phyllis PO Box 1118 Cashiers NC 28717 | 828-743-1636 pdmorse@earthlink.net
Oliver, Billy NC Office of State Archaeology 4612 MSC Raleigh NC 27699 | 919-715-5599

Olson, Heather TRC Garrow Environmental, Inc. 50101 Governor's Drive Suite 250 Chapel Hill NC 27517 |919-530-8446

0O'Neal, Michael (Secretary/Treasurer) ACC, Inc. 121 E. First St. Clayton NC 27520 |919-553-9007 michaeloneal@archcon.org
Patch, Shawn New South Associates 408-B Blandwood Ave Greensboro NC 27401 |376-379-0433 spatch@newsouthassoc.com
Petersen, Shane NC Dept. of Transportation 1598 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 | 919-431-1642 SCPetersen@ncdot.gov
Costa, January Lincoln County Historical Association 403 E. Main St. Lincolnton NC 28092 | 704-748-9090 jporter33@carolina.rr.com
Potts, Tara Center for Archaeological Studies HUMB 34 University of South Alabama Mobile AL 36688 | 251-460-6041

Reid, Dawn (Membership Committee) ACC, Inc. 121 E. First St. Clayton NC 27520919-553-9007 dawnreid@archcon.org
Richardson, Rick Environmental Conservation Branch PSC Box 20004 MCB Camp Lejeune NC 28542910-451-7230 rick.richardson@usmc.mil
Riggs, Brett (Vice-Chair) Research Labs of Archaeology 108 Alumni Bldg, CB 3120 University of North Carolina Chapel Hill NC 27599 |919-962-6574 bhriggs@unc.edu

Robinson, Kenneth Wake Forest University 3082 Emerywood Road Eastover NC 28312 kennrob@aol.com

Rodning, Chris Dept. of Anthropology 7041 Freret St. Tulane University New Orleans LA 70118 | 504-862-3067 crodning@tulane.edu
Rogers, Anne Dept. of Anthropology and Sociology 1 Centennial Drive Western Carolina University Cullowhee NC 28723 | 828-227-2433 rogers@wcu.edu

Rovner, Irwin Binary Analytical 1902 Alexander Rd. Raleigh NC 27608 [ 919-834-1921 irovner@earthlink.net

Russ, Terri (Executive Committee Member) Environmental Services, Inc. 524 South New Hope Rd. Raleigh NC 27610 919-212-1760

Samford, Patricia Jefferson Patterson Park and Museum 10515 Mackall Rd. Leonard MD 20685 [410-586-8551 PSamford@mdp.state.md.us
Sanborn, Erica

Scarry, John Research Laboratories of Archaeology 108 Alumni Bldg, CB 3120 University of North Carolina Chapel Hill NC 27599 | 919-962-3842 john_scarry@unc.edu
Scarry, Margaret Research Laboratories of Archaeology 108 Alumni Bldg, CB 3120 University of North Carolina Chapel Hill NC 27599 |919-962-3842 scarry@email.unc.edu
Schleier, Jonathan 80 Sandy Bend Road Rocky Point NC 28457 [ 910-200-0996 luddite007 @hotmail.com
Seibel, Scott Environmental Services, Inc. 524 New Hope Road Raleigh NC 27610]919-212-1760

Shebalin, Theresa McReynolds P.0. Box 676 Mebane NC 27302 |919-749-5212 tmshebalin@alumni.unc.edu
Silliman, Garrett Cardno Entrix 5400 Glenwood Avenue Suite G-03 Raleigh NC 27612 |919-239-8900 garrett.Silliman@cardno.com
Simpson, Kay Cultural Resource Analysts, Inc. 2727 Enterprise Parkway Suite 203-17 Richmond VA 23294804-921-7074 ksimpson@crai-ky.com
Smith, Archie 143 Cobble Ridge Dr. Pittsboro NC 27312 919-533-1006 bsmith@beyondcommunications.net
Snedeker, Rodney NFS-National Forests in North Carolina PO Box 2750 Asheville NC 28802 rsnedeker@fs.fed.us
Southerlin, Bobby ACC, Inc. 121 E. First St. Clayton NC 27520919-553-9007 bobbysoutherlin@archcon.org
Steponaitis, Laurie (A) Research Labs of Archaeology 108 Alumni Bldg, CB 3120 University of North Carolina Chapel Hill NC 27599 919-962-1613 les@email.unc.edu
Steponaitis, Vin Research Labs of Archaeology 108 Alumni Bldg, CB 3120 University of North Carolina Chapel Hill NC 27599 |919-962-1613 vin@unc.edu

Stine, Linda UNC-Greensboro 436 Graham Building Dept of Anthropology, UNC-Greensobor NC 27412 |336-256-1098 Ifstine@uncg.edu

Tippitt, Ann Schiele Museum 1500 E.Garrison Blvd. Gastonia NC 28054 | 704-866-6917 annt@cityofgastonia.com
Tippett, Lee Louis Berger Group, Inc. 1001 Wade Ave. Suite 400 Raleigh NC 27605 | 919-866-4435 jtippett@louisberger.com
Trinkley, Michael Chicora Foundation PO Box 8664 Columbia Ne 29202 | 803-787-6910 trinkley@chicora.org

Webb, Paul (Executive Committee Member) TRC Solutions 50101 Governors Drive Suite 250 Chapel Hill NC 27517 |919-530-8446 pwebb@trcsolutions.com
Whyte, Tom Appalachian State University ASU Box 32016 Boone NC 28608 | 828-262-4899 whytetr@appstate.edu
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